4361, 4362, 4363, 4364, 4365, 4366, 4367, 4368 and 5043, Louis Trichardt Extension 8 Township be 

revoked subject to the following conditions: 

1. Council note the final letter dated 24 May 2022 written by the Municipal Manager to Mr 

Mmbangiseni Mutavhatsindi demanding the payment of R5,255,508.20 (Five Million Two 

Hundred and Fifty Five Thousand Five Hundred and Eight Rand Twenty Cents). 

2. Mr Mmbangiseni Mutavhatsindi be notified in writing of the Council’s decision to revoke 

Council Resolution A.184.30.10.18 within thirty (30) days. 

3. The Municipal Manager be given powers by Council to call for proposals from people who have a